OP \$65.00 4985030

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM396933

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BANG ENERGY, LLC		08/30/2016	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JHO Intellectual Property Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	1721 SW 131 Terrace
City:	Davie
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33325
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4985030	В
Registration Number:	4990091	В

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8882551397

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (954) 641-0570

Email: Legal@vpxsports.com

Correspondent Name: Marc J. Kesten

Address Line 1: 1600 North Park Drive
Address Line 4: Weston, FLORIDA 33326

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marc J. Kesten
SIGNATURE:	/marc kesten/
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment from Bang Energy LLC to JHO - August 30, 2016#page1.tif source=Assignment from Bang Energy LLC to JHO - August 30, 2016#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005867 FRAME: 0026

900376571

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Agreement") is entered into and made by and between Bang Energy, LLC ("Assignor"), a Florida limited liability company located at 1600 North Park Drive, Weston Florida, and JHO Intellectual Property Holdings, LLC ("Assignee"), a Florida limited liability company located at 1721 SW 131 Terrace, Davie, Florida 33325.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the following U.S. trademarks (collectively referred to hereinafter as the "Trademarks"):

Trademark	U.S. Registration No.	Registration Date	
	4,985,030	June 21, 2016	
	4,990,091	June 28, 2016	

WHERERAS, Assignor has adopted, used, and using the Trademarks mark in commerce, in the United States; and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to acquire all rights, title, interest, and goodwill associated with the Trademarks that Assignor owns.

NOW, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

1. Effectively immediately, Assignor does hereby irrevocably assign to Assignee all of its rights, title, and interest (including, but not limited to, all registration rights with respect to the Trademarks, all rights to prepare derivative trademarks, all goodwill of the business

1 of 2

symbolized by the Trademarks, including U.S. Registration Nos. 4,985,030, 4,990,091, and all other rights in and to the Trademarks.

- Assignor represents that it has the right, power, and authority to enter into this
 Agreement and that the Trademark is free and clear of any liens, encumbrances, licenses, and security interests.
 - 3. The Agreement is valid, binding, and enforceable according to its terms.
- 4. Assignor agrees to cause to perform all lawful acts and to execute such further documents as Assignee may reasonably request to fully effectuate this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement on this 3 day of August, 2016.

٠.	٠			
A 6	sig	25.13	5.	۰
£ 25 X	012	22.7		٠

Bang Energy, LLC

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Date: August 30, 2016

Assignee:

JHO Intellectual Property Holdings, LLC

By:

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Date: August 30, 2016